
OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY INSPECTOR GENERAL , SECTOR HEADQUARTERS,  

BORDERR SECURITY FORCE, ALAMBAZAR, KOLKATA-700035 

Notice inviting E- Tender 

TWO BID SYSTEM 

 

No :- 46/Engg/Elect/SHQ BSF (KOL) /2019/      Dated the ______April’2019 

 

 The Executive Engineer( Elect), FTR HQ SB, 2-B Lord Sinha Road, Kolkata-700071, Border 

Security Force invites on behalf of president of India online percentage rate e- Tender  on two bid 

system for  the under mentioned works from approved and eligible CPWD contractor and  also those who 

are appropriate approved class with department of Railway, MES, BSNL and West Bengal State PWD.  

 

1. E- NIT No.08/ENGG/ SHQ BSF KOL/Elect/ 2019-20 

Name of Work:- 

 

Renovation /Up-gradation of type-II/24 Nos residential 

Qtrs (Block-F,G &H) of 64 Bn BSF under SHQ BSF 

Kolkata (SH: Improvement of EI ,Fans etc) 

Estimate cost   Rs.12,39,234/-  

Earnest Money  Rs. 24,785/- 

Completion period  180 Days  

Cost of Bid  documents  500/- 

2. E- NIT No.07/ENGG/ SHQ BSF KOL/Elect/ 2019-20 

Name of Work:- 

 

Renovation/ Up-gradation of type-II/26 Nos Residential 

quarters (Block-A,B,C & E) of 64 Bn BSF under SHQ 

BSF Kolkata(SH: Improvement of EI & Fans etc) 

 

Estimate cost   Rs.13,35,596/-   

Earnest Money  Rs.26,712/-  

Completion period  180 Days   

Cost of Bid  documents  500/-  

3. E- NIT No.10/ENGG/ SHQ BSF KOL / Elect/2019-20 

Name of Work:- 

 

Renovation /Up-gradation of Type-I/32 Nos residential 

quarters (Block A,B,E & F) of 64 Bn BSF under SHQ 

BSF Kolkata(Sh. Improvement of EI & Fans etc) 

Estimate cost   Rs.13,60,360/-  

Earnest Money  Rs.27,207/- 

Completion period  180 Days 

Cost of Bid  documents  500/- 

4. E- NIT No.12/ENGG/ SHQ BSF KOL/Elect/ 2019-20 

Name of Work:- 

 

Renovation /Up-gradation of type-I/32 Nos residential 

Qtrs at BSF Campus Tagorevilla campus under SHQ 

BSF Kolkata (SH: Improvement of EI ,Fans etc) 

Estimate cost   Rs.13,60,362/-  

Earnest Money  Rs. 27,202/- 

Completion period  180 Days  

Cost of Bid  documents  500/- 

5. E- NIT No.13/ENGG/ SHQ BSF KOL/Elect/ 2019-20 

Name of Work:- 

 

Renovation /Up-gradation of type-II/24 Nos residential 

Qtrs at  BSF Campus Tagorevilla campus under SHQ 

BSF Kolkata (SH: Improvement of EI ,Fans etc) 

Estimate cost   Rs.12,15,481/-  

Earnest Money  Rs. 24,310/- 

Completion period  180 Days  

Cost of Bid  documents  500/- 

 

     Contd----P/02 

 



 

 

-:02:- 

 

6. E- NIT No.14/ENGG/ SHQ BSF KOL/Elect/ 2019-20 

Name of Work:- 

 

Renovation /Up-gradation of type-I/28 Nos residential 

Qtrs at BSF Campus Tagorevilla campus under SHQ 

BSF Kolkata (SH: Improvement of EI ,Fans etc) 

Estimate cost   Rs.11,90,267/-  

Earnest Money  Rs. 23,805/- 

Completion period  180 Days  

Cost of Bid  documents  500/- 

7. E- NIT No.15/ENGG/ SHQ BSF KOL/Elect/ 2019-20 

Name of Work:- 

 

Renovation /Up-gradation of type-I/24 Nos residential 

Qtrs (Block-L, M &N) of 64 Bn BSF under SHQ BSF 

Kolkata (SH: Improvement of EI ,Fans etc) 

Estimate cost   Rs.10,19,189/-  

Earnest Money  Rs. 20,384/- 

Completion period  180 Days  

Cost of Bid  documents  500/- 

8. E- NIT No.09/ENGG/ SHQ BSF KOL/Elect/ 2019-20 

Name of Work:- 

 

Renovation /Up-gradation of type-III/12 Nos residential 

Qtrs (Block-A,B & C) and Type-IV/06 Nos (Block 

A&B) of 64 Bn BSF under SHQ BSF Kolkata (SH: 

Improvement of EI ,Fans etc) 

Estimate cost   Rs.14,34,964/-  

Earnest Money  Rs. 28,699/- 

Completion period  180 Days  

Cost of Bid  documents  500/- 

9. E- NIT No.10/ENGG/ SHQ BSF KOL/Elect/ 2019-20 

Name of Work:- 

 

Renovation /Up-gradation of type-I/32 Nos residential 

Qtrs (Block- C,D/G,H) of 64 Bn BSF under SHQ BSF 

Kolkata (SH: Improvement of EI ,Fans etc) 

Estimate cost   Rs.13,60,360/-  

Earnest Money  Rs. 27,207/- 

Completion period  180 Days  

Cost of Bid  documents  500/- 

 

i) Last date and time of submission of bid            : - Up to 1600hrs on  25 /04 /2019 

ii) EMD and other documents shall be submitted : - Up to 1600hrs on  26 /04 /2019 

             in the office of DIG SHQ BSF Kolkata. 

iii) Date and time of opening of e- Tender               : - at 1000 hrs. on 29/04/2019 

iv) Date and time of opening of online financial bid :- Will be intimated later after   

          approved of technical bid by CTA 

 

 The bid forms and other details can be obtained from the website of  www.e-procure.gov.in    & 

www.sb.bsf.gov.in. 
  

 

                                Assistant Engineer /AC(Works) 

             For DIG BSF Kolkata   

 

 

            
 

http://www.e-procure.gov.in/

